ROCKPORT COMMON COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 98-3

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rockport adopted a comprehensive plan entitled "Rockport, Indiana, the Planning Document" dated 1965; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport Plan Commission initiated a study in order to update and amend said Planning Document pursuant to IC 36-7-4-500 et seq; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has reviewed all information and completed its study of proposed amendments to the Planning Document; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission has developed a written set of amendments to the 1965 Planning Document entitled "1998 Update to the 1965 Comprehensive Plan" dated October, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, that the "1998 Update to the 1965 Comprehensive Plan" dated October, 1998, attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby adopted as the official amendment to the 1965 Planning Document.

APPROVED by 1	the Common Co _, 1998, by the	ouncil of the Cit following vote:	y of Rockport,	Indiana, this _	204	day of
	Yea	Nay	Abstain	Absent		
	5	0	- 0-			

By: Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer

Lechards